

93
01.07.2025
Ct. No.2
Ap

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

FMAT(MV) 56 of 2025

Sadhan Roy
v/s.
United India Insurance Company Limited & Anr.

Adv. Gobinda Saha

...for the petitioner.

The appeal has been filed within the statutory period of time.

Issue usual notices. Trial Court records be called for.

Papers Books be prepared within eight weeks from the date of receipt of trial Court records.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)