

17.02.2026

Item No. 23

Crt.4

AGM

**CIRCUIT BENCH OF CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE**

FMA 69 of 2025

Sadhana Roy

-vs-

United India Insurance Company Ltd. & Anr.

Ms. Srija Bhowmik.

.... For the appellant.

Mr. Pasupati Nath.

Mr. Swarup Das.

... for the respondent.

1. As prayed for by the parties, let this matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Smita Das De, J.)